
London-wide Grants Approved in June 2013 
 

Reference Organisation Purpose of Grant 

LONDON-WIDE DISABILITY SPORTS GRANTS 

11826 Access Sport A grant of £30,000 over two years (2 x 
£15,000) towards the costs of 'Ignite'. 
 

11822 Cricket for Change A grant of £98,000 over three years 
(£49,000; £24,500; £24,500) towards the 
costs of 'Hit the Top' heroes. 
 

11820 England Athletics Ltd A grant of £35,000 to provide funding for 
equipment and other costs to enable the 
delivery of athletics activities for disabled 
Londoners. 
 

11819 Interactive A grant of £225,000 over three years (3 x 
£75,000) for a wide-ranging programme of 
disability football based around the 15 
community schemes of London's 
professional football clubs.   
 

11811 London Playing Fields 
Foundation 

A grant of £36,900 over three years 
(£11,700; £12,300; £12,900) towards the 
expansion of 'Coping through Football' to 
meet the needs of younger clients. 
  

11831 London Youth A grant of £86,400 over two years (2 x 
£43,200) to increase the capacity of youth 
clubs to deliver sport for disabled young 
Londoners. 
 

11839 Lord’s Taverners A grant of £80,000 over three years 
(£35,000; £30,000; £15,000) towards the 
costs of a London disability cricket 
programme. 
 

11812 Panathlon Foundation A grant of £20,000 to run Panathlon 
sessions for primary school age children in 
London. 
 

11807 Saracens Sport Foundation A grant of £64,000 (£33,000; £31,000) 
towards the costs of multi-sport 
opportunities for people with autism. 
 

11830 South London Special League A grant of £20,700 over three years (3 x 
£6,900) towards the costs of sports leagues 
for disabled adults. 
 

11810 Wheelpower – British 
Wheelchair Sport 

A grant of £102,600 over three years 
(£29,600; £36,200; £36,800) towards the 
costs of wheelchair sports activities for 
children of primary school age. 

TOTAL LONDON- WIDE GRANTS APPROVED ON 25 JUNE 2013: £798,600 

 


